



\$~16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 486/2015**

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Advocate

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

ORDER

01.02.2017

%

Bailable warrants issued for production of respondent No.2 has not been executed since she is reported to have left the given address. From the record, it appears that the counsel had appeared for respondent No.2 earlier. Let notice issue to Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann and Mr. Nitin Joshi, counsel for respondent No.2, as well as surety furnished by respondent No. 2 before the trial court, returnable on 11.05.2017. Let notice also issue to respondent No.1 and his counsel Mr. Mayank Aggarwal and Mr. Rajesh Sharma, returnable for the date fixed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2017

sl