



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015 & CrI.M.A. 8508-8509/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amish Aggarwala, Advocate for
Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Advocate.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

29.08.2017

Fresh bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.20,000/- each be issued against both the respondents. Notice be also issued to the counsel for the respondents. List on 04.01.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 29, 2017

"shailendra"