



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015, CRL.M.A.Nos.15550/17 & 8508-09/15
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Advocate.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR Respondents
Through : Mr.Ajit Sharma, Advocate with Mr.Mayank
Aggarwal, Advocate for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

% **04.01.2018**

1. Mr.Ajit Sharma, Advocate puts appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1. However, he informs that respondent No.1 is not in contact with him since 2016.
2. None is present on behalf of the respondent No.2.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.1 & 2 in terms of the previous orders, on steps being taken, by all permissible modes, returnable on 6th April, 2018.
4. Response, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the petitioner's counsel.
5. For disposal, list on 6th April, 2018.
6. Trial Court record be requisitioned for perusal.

S.P.GARG, J.

JANUARY 04, 2018 / tr