



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 486/2015 & CrI. M.A. Nos. 8508/2015,**
8509/2015 and 15550/2017

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Sharma for Mr. Satish
Aggarwala, Advocate.

Versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **14.08.2018**

The learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be busy in another
Court.

At his request, re-notify on 10.01.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J.

AUGUST 14, 2018

sb