



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 486/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel
with Mr. Vineet Sharma, Adv.

Versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal J.S.Mann, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **10.01.2019**

Crl.M.A.15550/2017

This application seeks permission for destruction/disposal of the seized contraband i.e. 33.873 kg of heroin, including the representative samples. The laboratory test of the said seized material is stated to be on record.

It is the respondent no.2's case that the said material was not seized from them, hence they have no view apropos what the petitioner might want to do with the material as per law.

In the circumstances, the seized contraband is permitted to be destroyed as per the procedure prescribed. Compliance report be filed within three months from today.

The application is disposed-off in the above terms.



CRL.L.P. 486/2015, CrI.M.A.8508/2015 & CrI.M.A. 8509/2015

List on 10th May, 2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

JANUARY 10, 2019
ak