

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015 and CRL.M.A. 8508-8509/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner

Through Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Advocate

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR Respondents

Through Mr. J.S. Mann, Advocate for
Respondent no.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **19.02.2020**

Respondent no.1 unserved.

Upon petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to the respondent no. 1 by ordinary post, registered post, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 17th September, 2020. Let the tracking report of speed post be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 17th September, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

savita