



\$~1(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015 and CRL.M.A. 8508-8509/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Sr.SPP with
Mr.Gagan Vaswan, Advocate.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

07.04.2022

%

1. As per the order dated 19.02.2020, respondent No. 1 is yet to be served.
2. Let respondent No. 1 be served through all permissible modes including electronic mode.
3. List on 31.08.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2022

rb