



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015 & CRL.M.A. 8508/2015, CRL.M.A. 8509/2015
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR Respondents
Through: Nemo.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
31.08.2022

%

1. Matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar for service of respondent on 27.09.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

AUGUST 31, 2022/mr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any