



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 486/2015**

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Petitioner

Through: Sh. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate
through Video Conferencing.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

27.09.2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is related to me. Hence, the file be placed before some other appropriate Court of Joint Registrar (Judicial) for 10.10.2022.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/dk