



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 486/2015, CRL. M.A. 8508/2015 & CRL. M.A. 8509/2015.

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Advocate
appeared through VC.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.01.2023

Notice could not be issued as PF has been returned under objection by the registry. On petitioner taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to Respondent No. 1 through all permissible modes returnable for 02.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 11, 2023/AR