



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 486/2015**
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advts. for Petitioner/DRI in Crl. L.P.
No. 486/2015. (Through VC)

versus
SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
24.04.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 31.08.2022 of the
Hon'ble Court for service of respondent.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection for want of sets of
petition.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps after removing the
objections.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent to be served by all
permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on
15.10.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2024/NI