



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 486/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr.
Aman Tripathi, Advs.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

Vide order dated 07.10.2022 file is received before this Court for service of respondents.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 and R-2 is received back unserved with the report 'no such person resided at the given address'.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-1 and R-2.

Let fresh address of R-1 and R-2 be filed within four weeks and thereafter fresh notice be issued to R-1 and R-2 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 23.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2025/yo