



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 486/2015**

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

Vide order dated 07.10.2022 file is received before this Court for service of respondents.

As per office note, steps have not been taken for service of R-1 and 2.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to move appropriate application for substituted service for service of R-1 and 2.
Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 09.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/yo