



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr.
Gagan Vaswani, Advs.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANR

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

Vide order dated 07.10.2022 file is received before this Court for service of respondents.

Matter is pending for filing the publication report of respondents.

As per office note, proof of publication has been filed. However, the perusal of the same reflects that it contains only the relevant column of the newspaper whereas the entire newspaper reflecting the date of publication is not on record.

Petitioner is directed to file proper citation clearly demonstrate the date and name of newspaper during the course of the day.

At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner has filed the original newspaper for service of R-1 and 2 across the board. The same is perused. As per the proof of service, R-1 and 2 are deemed to have been duly served through substituted mode.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-1 and 2.



Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble
Court on 08.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/yo