



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 486/2015, CRL.M.A. 8508-8509/2015, CRL.M.A.
31259/2025

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, SSC with
Ms. Pooja Bhaskar, Adv.

versus

SAMPSON CHUKWUDI & ANRRespondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
% **08.07.2026**

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service, they are proceeded *ex parte*.
2. Learned SSC seeks adjournment for addressing arguments physically. As such, renotify on 11.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 8, 2026/rr